
Bid Comparison Form
Job/Sub Job: 13-7223 Project: OSWEGO POLICE HEADQUARTERS Date:

3/10/2017

Description of Package:  Building Concrete
Bid proposal:    $ 1,176,040.00

1 2 3

4 5 6

6

Completed By:
Ernest Spina

Bid Package No./Rel.
03A

Firms Submitting Bids

Eagle Concrete Inc. Concrete by Wagner Abbey Paving & Sealcoating Co. Inc.

Elliot Construction Corp.

Bid Details 1 2 3 4 5
10 % Bid Bond: Yes Yes Yes Yes
Supplement 1 dated 02/21/2017 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Supplement 2 dated 02/27/2017 Yes Yes Yes Yes

Supplement 4 dated 03/06/2017 Yes Yes Yes Yes

BASE BID $2,226,300 $1,176,040 $1,253,878 $1,415,000

Alternates:
Alterante 1: Add the parking structure footing and 
foundation walls. $159,400 $90,308 $121,000 $125,000

Alternate 2: Omit the Elevator pit 
($8,450) ($8,620) ($6,000) $10,000

Add for the 1" depression for the slab-on-grade and second 
floor areas. $15,000

Base Bid Ranking:

Supplement 3 dated 03/01/2017 Yes Yes Yes Yes



Bid Comparison Form
Job/Sub Job: 13-7223 Project: OSWEGO POLICE HEADQUARTERS Date:

3/10/2017

Description of Package:  Mass/Building Excavation/Site Demolition

1 2 3

4 5 6

6
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

$1,535,630

$15,000

($1,000)

($5,000)

Supplement 2 dated 02/27/2017 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Supplement 1 dated 02/21/2017 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Supplement 3 dated 03/01/2017 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Base Bid Ranking:

Alterante 3: East drive culvert and Rip Rap
($500) ($2,500) ($3,000) ($250) ($3,000)

Alternate 2: Omit the Elevator pit 
($1,000) ($1,200) ($4,500) ($2,240) ($1,650)

Alternates:
Alternate 1: Add the parking structure footing and 
foundation walls excavation. $6,800 $21,795 $12,675 $5,100 $16,140

BASE BID $1,025,500 $1,872,500 $1,341,475 $1,169,916 $1,189,400

10 % Bid Bond: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bid Details 1 2 3 4 5

Firms Submitting Bids

S&K Excavating & Trucking, Inc. Naperville Excavating Kane County Excavating

Bisping Costruction Co. Inc DuPage Topsoil Fox Excavating, Inc.

Completed By:
Ernest Spina

Bid Package No./Rel.
31A Bid proposal: $ 1,025,500.00

Supplement 4 dated 03/06/2017 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes



Bid Comparison Form
Job/Sub Job: 13-7223 Project: OSWEGO POLICE HEADQUARTERS Date:

3/10/2017

Description of Package:  Mass/Building Excavation/Site Demolition

7 8

10 11 12

Completed By:
Ernest Spina

Bid Package No./Rel.
31A Bid proposal: $ 1,025,500.00

Firms Submitting Bids

Curran Contracting J & S Construction Sewer & Water

Bid Details 7 8
10 % Bid Bond: Yes Yes
Supplement 1 dated 02/21/2017 Yes Yes
Supplement 2 dated 02/27/2017 Yes Yes
Supplement 3 dated 03/01/2017 Yes Yes
Supplement 4 dated 03/06/2017 Yes Yes

BASE BID $1,841,683 $1,144,627

Alternates:
Alternate 1: Add the parking structure footing and foundation 
walls excavation. $15,838 $11,000
Alternate 2: Omit the Elevator pit 

($1,450) ($2,500)

Alterante 3: East drive culvert and Rip Rap
($1,500) ($1,500)

Base Bid Ranking:



Bid Comparison Form
Job/Sub Job: 13-7223 Project: OSWEGO POLICE HEADQUARTERS Date:

3/10/2017

Description of Package:  Site Utilities

1 2 3

4 5 6

6
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

$667,500

$10,000

Completed By:
Ernest Spina

Bid Package No./Rel.
33A Bid proposal: $ 445,928.00

Firms Submitting Bids

S&K Exacvating & Trucking Inc. Naperville Excavating Bisping Construction Co.

Stark & Son Trenching Fox Excavating, Inc. Archon Construction Co. Inc.

Bid Details 1 2 3 4 5
10 % Bid Bond: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Supplement 1 dated 02/21/2017 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Supplement 2 dated 02/27/2017 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Supplement 3 dated 03/01/2017 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

BASE BID $449,900 $449,500 $445,928 $579,552 $562,000

Alternates:
Alterante 1: Revised storm sewer to add the parking 
structure. ($3,500) N/A ($500) ($2,864) ($1,500)

Base Bid Ranking:

Supplement 4 dated 03/06/2017 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes



Bid Comparison Form
Job/Sub Job: 13-7223 Project: OSWEGO POLICE HEADQUARTERS Date:

3/10/2017

Description of Package:  Site Utilities

7 8 9

10 11 12

Completed By:
Ernest Spina

Bid Package No./Rel.
33A Bid proposal: $ 445,928.00

Firms Submitting Bids

J & S Construction

Bid Details 7
10 % Bid Bond: Yes
Supplement 1 dated 02/21/2017 Yes
Supplement 2 dated 02/27/2017 Yes
Supplement 3 dated 03/01/2017 Yes
Supplement 4 dated 03/06/2017 Yes

BASE BID $581,726

Alternates:
Alterante 1: Revised storm sewer to add the parking 
structure. ($5,000)

Base Bid Ranking:


